



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/29/2020 8:39:33 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7434

Proposal: T2762

Project: 444990-1-52-01

Letting Date: 4/29/2020

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: DISTRICT WIDE SCHOOL ZONE IMPROVEMENTS

Question: 29023: What District will the work be in? Posted: 3/2/2020 2:03:16 PM

Answer: The work will be in Florida Department of Transportation District Two(2). Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/2/2020 2:07:30 PM

Question: 29024: How many Mobilizations will there be for this project? Posted: 3/2/2020 2:03:57 PM

Answer: The number of mobilizations is determined by the contractor and based upon the bid plan set. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/10/2020 2:00:30 PM

Question: 29025: What is the previous contract for this work? Posted: 3/2/2020 2:08:04 PM

Answer: There was no previous contract. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/10/2020 2:01:07 PM

Question: 29026: What contracts has the department let for similar sign work in the last 2 years & can those bid tabs be made available? Posted: 3/2/2020 2:09:12 PM

Answer: There was no previous contract. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 3/10/2020 2:01:45 PM

Question: 29066: Is this a hardware only bid? Does this project require the contractor to supply cell service or any type of software for the school clocks? If so, how many years of cell service is required? Posted: 3/4/2020 10:06:48 AM

Answer: Bid per plan set. Contractor should coordinate with individual counties for compatible software needs. If applicable, schools are responsible for cell service. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 3/11/2020 8:53:20 AM